

C 1565 of 2024

Present:- Mr Saloar Alam, J.M 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)

Order dated:-
01.11.2025

The record is today fixed for SC by complainant as last chance id dismissed.

PO is transferred. JM,7th court Asansol, is in charge.

Complainant is present and files show cause.

The reason stated in the show cause is to be satisfactory and hence accepted.

Issue proceing notice to proposed accused.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 18.02.2026 for report.

JM 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)