

C 1565 of 2024

Present:- Mr. Subrajit Majumder, J.M 5th Court, Asansol.

Order dated:-
01.07.2026

The record is today fixed for report.

Complainant files hajira.

It appears that the instant case has been filed u/s 223 of BNSS. Therefore, in view of Section 223 (1) of BNSS as well as , as per direction of the Hon'ble Justice Ajay Kumar Mukherjee in CRR no.119 of 2025, Complainant is directed to issue notice to the propose accused persons as per guidelines of the said judgment.

Pre- cognizance notice filed.

Fix 08.09.2026 for appearance and report.

Dictated & corrected by me.

JM,5th court, Asansol.
JO Code : WB- 01561

JM,5th court, Asansol.
JO Code : WB- 01561